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22 FIRM RATE SCHEDULES - EXCLUDING KEENE CUSTOMERS 
 

 

Cost of Cost of
Delivery Gas Rate LDAC Total Delivery Gas Rate LDAC Total
Charge Page 95 Page 101 Rate Charge Page 92 Page 101 Rate

Residential Non Heating - R-1
Customer Charge per Month per Meter 16.76$        16.76$        16.76$        16.76$          
All therms 0.5025$      0.3449$      0.1986$      1.0460$      0.5025$      0.0187$      0.1986$      0.7198$        

Residential Heating - R-3
Customer Charge per Month per Meter 16.76$        16.76$        16.76$        16.76$          
Therms in the first block per month at 0.6716$      0.3449$      0.1986$      1.2151$      0.6716$      0.0187$      0.1986$      0.8889$        

Residential Heating - R-4
Customer Charge per Month per Meter 9.22$         9.22$         16.76$        16.76$          
Therms in the first block per month at 0.3694$      0.1897$      0.1986$      0.7577$      0.6716$      0.0187$      0.1986$      0.8889$        

Commercial/Industrial - G-41
Customer Charge per Month per Meter 66.23$        66.23$        66.23$        66.23$          
Size of the first block 100 Therms 20 Therms
Therms in the first block per month at 0.5367$      0.3447$      0.0874$      0.9688$      0.5367$      0.0181$      0.0874$      0.6422$        
All therms over the first block per month at 0.3692$      0.3447$      0.0874$      0.8013$      0.3692$      0.0181$      0.0874$      0.4747$        

Commercial/Industrial - G-42
Customer Charge per Month per Meter 198.65$      198.65$      198.65$      198.65$        
Size of the first block 1000 Therms 400 Therms
Therms in the first block per month at 0.4884$      0.3447$      0.0874$      0.9205$      0.4884$      0.0181$      0.0874$      0.5939$        
All therms over the first block per month at 0.3336$      0.3447$      0.0874$      0.7657$      0.3336$      0.0181$      0.0874$      0.4391$        

Commercial/Industrial - G-43
Customer Charge per Month per Meter 850.68$      850.68$      850.68$      850.68$        
All therms over the first block per month at 0.3012$      0.3447$      0.0874$      0.7333$      0.1464$      0.0181$      0.0874$      0.2519$        

Commercial/Industrial - G-51
Customer Charge per Month per Meter 66.29$        66.29$        66.29$        66.29$          
Size of the first block 100 Therms 100 Therms
Therms in the first block per month at 0.3234$      0.3459$      0.0874$      0.7567$      0.3234$      0.0193$      0.0874$      0.4301$        
All therms over the first block per month at 0.2159$      0.3459$      0.0874$      0.6492$      0.2159$      0.0193$      0.0874$      0.3226$        

Commercial/Industrial - G-52
Customer Charge per Month per Meter 198.48$      198.48$      198.48$      198.48$        
Size of the first block 1000 Therms 1000 Therms
Therms in the first block per month at 0.2788$      0.3459$      0.0874$      0.7121$      0.2059$      0.0193$      0.0874$      0.3126$        
All therms over the first block per month at 0.1905$      0.3459$      0.0874$      0.6238$      0.1233$      0.0193$      0.0874$      0.2300$        

Commercial/Industrial - G-53
Customer Charge per Month per Meter 877.45$      877.45$      877.45$      877.45$        
All therms over the first block per month at 0.1949$      0.3459$      0.0874$      0.6282$      0.0988$      0.0193$      0.0874$      0.2055$        

Commercial/Industrial - G-54
Customer Charge per Month per Meter 878.18$      878.18$      878.18$      878.18$        
All therms over the first block per month at 0.0743$      0.3459$      0.0874$      0.5076$      0.0420$      0.0193$      0.0874$      0.1487$        

II RATE SCHEDULES

Winter Period Summer Period
Rates Effective April 1, 2024 - April 30, 2024 Rates Effective May 1, 2024 - October 31, 2024
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4 FIRM RATE SCHEDULES – MANAGED EXPANSION PROGRAM - EXCLUDING 
KEENE CUSTOMERS  

 

 
 

Cost of Cost of
Delivery Gas Rate LDAC Total Delivery Gas Rate LDAC Total
Charge Page 95 Page 101 Rate Charge Page 92 Page 101 Rate

Residential Non Heating - R-5
Customer Charge per Month per Meter 21.79$        21.79$        21.79$        21.79$           
All therms 0.6533$      0.3449$      0.1986$      1.1968$      0.6533$      0.0187$      0.1986$      0.8706$         

Residential Heating - R-6
Customer Charge per Month per Meter 21.79$        21.79$        21.79$        21.79$           
Therms in the first block per month at 0.8731$      0.3449$      0.1986$      1.4166$      0.8731$      0.0187$      0.1986$      1.0904$         

Residential Heating - R-7
Customer Charge per Month per Meter 11.99$        11.99$        21.79$        21.79$           
Therms in the first block per month at 0.4802$      0.1897$      0.1986$      0.8685$      0.8731$      0.0187$      0.1986$      1.0904$         

Commercial/Industrial - G-44
Customer Charge per Month per Meter 86.10$        86.10$        86.10$        86.10$           
Size of the first block 100 Therms 20 Therms
Therms in the first block per month at 0.6977$      0.3447$      0.0874$      1.1298$      0.6977$      0.0181$      0.0874$      0.8032$         
All therms over the first block per month at 0.4800$      0.3447$      0.0874$      0.9121$      0.4800$      0.0181$      0.0874$      0.5855$         

Commercial/Industrial - G-45
Customer Charge per Month per Meter 258.25$      258.25$      258.25$      258.25$         
Size of the first block 1000 Therms 400 Therms
Therms in the first block per month at 0.6349$      0.3447$      0.0874$      1.0670$      0.6349$      0.0181$      0.0874$      0.7404$         
All therms over the first block per month at 0.4337$      0.3447$      0.0874$      0.8658$      0.4337$      0.0181$      0.0874$      0.5392$         

Commercial/Industrial - G-46
Customer Charge per Month per Meter 1,105.88$   1,105.88$   1,105.88$   1,105.88$      
All therms over the first block per month at 0.3916$      0.3447$      0.0874$      0.8237$      0.1903$      0.0181$      0.0874$      0.2958$         

Commercial/Industrial - G-55
Customer Charge per Month per Meter 86.18$        86.18$        86.18$        86.18$           
Size of the first block 100 Therms 100 Therms
Therms in the first block per month at 0.4204$      0.3459$      0.0874$      0.8537$      0.4204$      0.0193$      0.0874$      0.5271$         
All therms over the first block per month at 0.2807$      0.3459$      0.0874$      0.7140$      0.2807$      0.0193$      0.0874$      0.3874$         

Commercial/Industrial - G-56
Customer Charge per Month per Meter 258.02$      258.02$      258.02$      258.02$         
Size of the first block 1000 Therms 1000 Therms
Therms in the first block per month at 0.3624$      0.3459$      0.0874$      0.7957$      0.2677$      0.0193$      0.0874$      0.3744$         
All therms over the first block per month at 0.2477$      0.3459$      0.0874$      0.6810$      0.1603$      0.0193$      0.0874$      0.2670$         

Commercial/Industrial - G-57
Customer Charge per Month per Meter 1,140.69$   1,140.69$   1,140.69$   1,140.69$      
All therms over the first block per month at 0.2534$      0.3459$      0.0874$      0.6867$      0.1284$      0.0193$      0.0874$      0.2351$         

Commercial/Industrial - G-58
Customer Charge per Month per Meter 1,141.63$   1,141.63$   1,141.63$   1,141.63$      
All therms over the first block per month at 0.0966$      0.3459$      0.0874$      0.5299$      0.0546$      0.0193$      0.0874$      0.1613$         

II RATE SCHEDULES

Rates Effective April 1, 2024 - April 30, 2024 Rates Effective May 1, 2024 - October 31, 2024
Winter Period Summer Period



NHPUC NO. 11 GAS  Eighteenth Revised Page 95 
LIBERTY UTILITIES  Superseding Seventeenth Revised Page 95 
  Winter Cost of Gas 
 

DATED: March 22, 2024 ISSUED BY: /s/Neil Proudman 
 Neil Proudman 
EFFECTIVE: April 1, 2024 TITLE: President 
 

Authorized by NHPUC Order No. 26,898 dated October 31, 2023, in Docket No. 23-076 
 

30 CALCULATION OF FIRM SALES WINTER PERIOD COST OF GAS RATE 
EXCLUDING KEENE CUSTOMERS 

 

 

(Col 1) (Col 2) (Col 3)

Total Anticipated Direct Cost of Gas 67,828,453$         
Projected Prorated Sales (11/01/2023 - 04/30/2024) 94,568,321          
Direct Cost of Gas Rate 0.7172$     per therm

Demand Cost of Gas Rate 12,479,766$         0.1320$     per therm
Commodity Cost of Gas Rate 59,033,914          0.6242$     per therm
Adjustment Cost of Gas Rate 666,498               0.0070$     per therm
Hedge Contract (Savings) (4,351,724)           (0.0460)$    per therm

Total Direct Cost of Gas Rate 67,828,453$         0.7172$     per therm

Total Anticipated Indirect Cost of Gas 3,700,945$          
Projected Prorated Sales (11/01/2023 - 04/30/2024) 94,568,321          
Indirect Cost of Gas 0.0391$     per therm

TOTAL PERIOD AVERAGE COST OF GAS EFFECTIVE 11/01/23 0.7563$     per therm

RESIDENTIAL COST OF GAS RATE - EXCLUDING LOW INCOME - 11/01/23 COGwr 0.7563$     /therm

Change in rate due to revised under/over recovery projection (0.0315)$    

RESIDENTIAL COST OF GAS RATE - EXCLUDING LOW INCOME - 12/01/23 COGwr 0.7248$     /therm
Change in rate due to revised under/over recovery projection (0.0788)$    

RESIDENTIAL COST OF GAS RATE - EXCLUDING LOW INCOME - 01/01/24 COGwr 0.6460$     /therm
Change in rate due to revised under/over recovery projection 0.0188$     

RESIDENTIAL COST OF GAS RATE - EXCLUDING LOW INCOME - 02/01/24 COGwr 0.6648$     /therm

Change in rate due to revised under/over recovery projection (0.1609)$    

RESIDENTIAL COST OF GAS RATE - EXCLUDING LOW INCOME - 03/01/24 COGwr 0.5039$     /therm
Change in rate due to revised under/over recovery projection (0.1590)$    

RESIDENTIAL COST OF GAS RATE - EXCLUDING LOW INCOME - 04/01/24 COGwr 0.3449$     /therm

Maximum (COG + 25%) 0.9454$     

GAS ASSISTANCE PLAN RESIDENTIAL COST OF GAS RATE R-4 - 11/01/23 COGwr 0.4160$     /therm

Change in rate due to revised under/over recovery projection (0.0174)$    

GAS ASSISTANCE PLAN RESIDENTIAL COST OF GAS RATE R-4 - 12/01/23 COGwr 0.3986$     /therm
Change in rate due to revised under/over recovery projection (0.0433)$    

GAS ASSISTANCE PLAN RESIDENTIAL COST OF GAS RATE R-4 - 01/01/24 COGwr 0.3553$     /therm
Change in rate due to revised under/over recovery projection 0.0103$     

GAS ASSISTANCE PLAN RESIDENTIAL COST OF GAS RATE R-4 - 02/01/24 COGwr 0.3656$     /therm

Change in rate due to revised under/over recovery projection (0.0885)$    

GAS ASSISTANCE PLAN RESIDENTIAL COST OF GAS RATE R-4 - 03/01/24 COGwr 0.2771$     /therm

Change in rate due to revised under/over recovery projection (0.0874)$    

GAS ASSISTANCE PLAN RESIDENTIAL COST OF GAS RATE R-4 - 04/01/24 COGwr 0.1897$     /therm

Maximum (COG + 25%) 0.5200$     

C&I HIGH WINTER USE COST OF GAS RATE - 11/01/23 COGwh 0.7561$     /therm

Change in rate due to revised under/over recovery projection (0.0315)$    

C&I HIGH WINTER USE COST OF GAS RATE - 12/01/23 COGwh 0.7246$     /therm

Change in rate due to revised under/over recovery projection (0.0788)$    

C&I HIGH WINTER USE COST OF GAS RATE - 01/01/24 COGwh 0.6458$     /therm

Change in rate due to revised under/over recovery projection 0.0188$     

C&I HIGH WINTER USE COST OF GAS RATE - 02/01/24 COGwh 0.6646$     /therm

Change in rate due to revised under/over recovery projection (0.1609)$    

C&I HIGH WINTER USE COST OF GAS RATE - 03/01/24 COGwh 0.5037$     /therm

Change in rate due to revised under/over recovery projection (0.1590)$    

C&I HIGH WINTER USE COST OF GAS RATE - 04/01/24 COGwh 0.3447$     /therm

Average Demand Cost of Gas Rate Effective 11/01/23 0.1320$      Maximum (COG + 25%) 0.9451$     
Times: High Winter Use Ratio (Winter) 0.9987        
Times: Correction Factor 0.9997        
Adjusted Demand Cost of Gas Rate 0.1318$      

Commodity Cost of Gas Rate 0.6242$      
Adjustment Cost of Gas Rate 0.0070$      
Indirect Cost of Gas Rate 0.0391$      
Hedge Contract (Savings) (0.0460)$     
Adjusted C&I High Winter Use Cost of Gas Rate 0.7561$      

C&I LOW WINTER USE COST OF GAS RATE - 11/01/23 COGwl 0.7573$     /therm

Change in rate due to revised under/over recovery projection (0.0315)$    

C&I LOW WINTER USE COST OF GAS RATE - 12/01/23 COGwl 0.7258$     /therm

Change in rate due to revised under/over recovery projection (0.0788)$    

C&I LOW WINTER USE COST OF GAS RATE - 01/01/24 COGwl 0.6470$     /therm

Change in rate due to revised under/over recovery projection 0.0188$     

C&I LOW WINTER USE COST OF GAS RATE - 02/01/24 COGwl 0.6658$     /therm

Change in rate due to revised under/over recovery projection (0.1609)$    

C&I LOW WINTER USE COST OF GAS RATE - 03/01/24 COGwl 0.5049$     /therm

Change in rate due to revised under/over recovery projection (0.1590)$    

C&I LOW WINTER USE COST OF GAS RATE - 04/01/24 COGwl 0.3459$     /therm

Average Demand Cost of Gas Rate Effective 11/01/23 0.1320$      Maximum (COG + 25%) 0.9466$     
Times: Low Winter Use Ratio (Winter) 1.0080        
Times: Correction Factor 0.9997        
Adjusted Demand Cost of Gas Rate 0.1330$      

Commodity Cost of Gas Rate 0.6242$      
Adjustment Cost of Gas Rate 0.0070$      
Indirect Cost of Gas Rate 0.0391$      
Hedge Contract (Savings) (0.0460)$     
Adjusted C&I Low Winter Use Cost of Gas Rate 0.7573$      

CALCULATION OF FIRM SALES COST OF GAS RATE
PERIOD COVERED: WINTER PERIOD, NOVEMBER 1, 2023 THROUGH APRIL 30, 2024

   (Refer to Text in Section 17 Cost of Gas Clause)
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22 FIRM RATE SCHEDULES - EXCLUDING KEENE CUSTOMERS 
 

 

Cost of Cost of
Delivery Gas Rate LDAC Total Delivery Gas Rate LDAC Total
Charge Page 95 Page 101 Rate Charge Page 92 Page 101 Rate

Residential Non Heating - R-1 16.76$        16.76$        16.76$        16.76$            
Customer Charge per Month per Meter 16.76$        16.76$        16.76$        16.76$            
All therms 0.5025$      0.3449$      0.1986$      1.0460$      0.5025$      0.0187$      0.1986$      0.7198$          

0.5025$      0.5039$      0.1986$      1.2050$      0.5025$      0.0187$      0.1986$      0.7198$          
Residential Heating - R-3 16.76$        16.76$        16.76$        16.76$            
Customer Charge per Month per Meter 16.76$        16.76$        16.76$        16.76$            
Therms in the first block per month at 0.6716$      0.3449$      0.1986$      1.2151$      0.6716$      0.0187$      0.1986$      0.8889$          

0.6716$      0.5039$      0.1986$      1.3741$      0.6716$      0.0187$      0.1986$      0.8889$          
Residential Heating - R-4 9.22$         9.22$         16.76$        16.76$            
Customer Charge per Month per Meter 9.22$         9.22$         16.76$        16.76$            
Therms in the first block per month at 0.3694$      0.1897$      0.1986$      0.7577$      0.6716$      0.0187$      0.1986$      0.8889$          

0.3694$      0.2771$      0.1986$      0.8451$      0.6716$      0.0187$      0.1986$      0.8889$          
Commercial/Industrial - G-41 66.23$        66.23$        66.23$        66.23$            
Customer Charge per Month per Meter 66.23$        66.23$        66.23$        66.23$            
Size of the first block 100 Therms 20 Therms
Therms in the first block per month at 0.5367$      0.3447$      0.0874$      0.9688$      0.5367$      0.0181$      0.0874$      0.6422$          

0.5367$      0.5037$      0.0874$      1.1278$      0.5367$      0.0181$      0.0874$      0.6422$          
All therms over the first block per month at 0.3692$      0.3447$      0.0874$      0.8013$      0.3692$      0.0181$      0.0874$      0.4747$          

0.3692$      0.5037$      0.0874$      0.9603$      0.3692$      0.0181$      0.0874$      0.4747$          
Commercial/Industrial - G-42 198.65$      198.65$      198.65$      198.65$          
Customer Charge per Month per Meter 198.65$      198.65$      198.65$      198.65$          
Size of the first block 1000 Therms 400 Therms
Therms in the first block per month at 0.4884$      0.3447$      0.0874$      0.9205$      0.4884$      0.0181$      0.0874$      0.5939$          

0.4884$      0.5037$      0.0874$      1.0795$      0.4884$      0.0181$      0.0874$      0.5939$          
All therms over the first block per month at 0.3336$      0.3447$      0.0874$      0.7657$      0.3336$      0.0181$      0.0874$      0.4391$          

0.3336$      0.5037$      0.0874$      0.9247$      0.3336$      0.0181$      0.0874$      0.4391$          
Commercial/Industrial - G-43 850.68$      850.68$      850.68$      850.68$          
Customer Charge per Month per Meter 850.68$      850.68$      850.68$      850.68$          
All therms over the first block per month at 0.3012$      0.3447$      0.0874$      0.7333$      0.1464$      0.0181$      0.0874$      0.2519$          

0.3012$      0.5037$      0.0874$      0.8923$      0.1464$      0.0181$      0.0874$      0.2519$          
Commercial/Industrial - G-51 66.29$        66.29$        66.29$        66.29$            
Customer Charge per Month per Meter 66.29$        66.29$        66.29$        66.29$            
Size of the first block 100 Therms 100 Therms
Therms in the first block per month at 0.3234$      0.3459$      0.0874$      0.7567$      0.3234$      0.0193$      0.0874$      0.4301$          

0.3234$      0.5049$      0.0874$      0.9157$      0.3234$      0.0193$      0.0874$      0.4301$          
All therms over the first block per month at 0.2159$      0.3459$      0.0874$      0.6492$      0.2159$      0.0193$      0.0874$      0.3226$          

0.2159$      0.5049$      0.0874$      0.8082$      0.2159$      0.0193$      0.0874$      0.3226$          
Commercial/Industrial - G-52 198.48$      198.48$      198.48$      198.48$          
Customer Charge per Month per Meter 198.48$      198.48$      198.48$      198.48$          
Size of the first block 1000 Therms 1000 Therms
Therms in the first block per month at 0.2788$      0.3459$      0.0874$      0.7121$      0.2059$      0.0193$      0.0874$      0.3126$          

0.2788$      0.5049$      0.0874$      0.8711$      0.2059$      0.0193$      0.0874$      0.3126$          
All therms over the first block per month at 0.1905$      0.3459$      0.0874$      0.6238$      0.1233$      0.0193$      0.0874$      0.2300$          

0.1905$      0.5049$      0.0874$      0.7828$      0.1233$      0.0193$      0.0874$      0.2300$          
Commercial/Industrial - G-53 877.45$      877.45$      877.45$      877.45$          
Customer Charge per Month per Meter 877.45$      877.45$      877.45$      877.45$          
All therms over the first block per month at 0.1949$      0.3459$      0.0874$      0.6282$      0.0988$      0.0193$      0.0874$      0.2055$          

0.1949$      0.5049$      0.0874$      0.7872$      0.0988$      0.0193$      0.0874$      0.2055$          
Commercial/Industrial - G-54 878.18$      878.18$      878.18$      878.18$          
Customer Charge per Month per Meter 878.18$      878.18$      878.18$      878.18$          
All therms over the first block per month at 0.0743$      0.3459$      0.0874$      0.5076$      0.0420$      0.0193$      0.0874$      0.1487$          

0.0743$      0.5049$      0.0874$      0.6666$      0.0420$      0.0193$      0.0874$      0.1487$          

Rates Effective March 1, 2024 - April 30, 2024 Rates Effective May 1, 2024 - October 31, 2024
II RATE SCHEDULES

Rates Effective April 1, 2024 - April 30, 2024 Rates Effective May 1, 2024 - October 31, 2024
Winter Period Summer Period

,. ____ ,. ,. ,. 

____ ,. ,. ,. 
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4 FIRM RATE SCHEDULES – MANAGED EXPANSION PROGRAM - EXCLUDING 
KEENE CUSTOMERS  

 

 
 

Cost of Cost of
Delivery Gas Rate LDAC Total Delivery Gas Rate LDAC Total
Charge Page 95 Page 101 Rate Charge Page 92 Page 101 Rate

Residential Non Heating - R-5 21.79$        21.79$        21.79$        21.79$           
Customer Charge per Month per Meter 21.79$        21.79$        21.79$        21.79$           
All therms 0.6533$      0.3449$      0.1986$      1.1968$      0.6533$      0.0187$      0.1986$      0.8706$         

0.6533$      0.5039$      0.1986$      1.3558$      0.6533$      0.0187$      0.1986$      0.8706$         
Residential Heating - R-6 21.79$        21.79$        21.79$        21.79$           
Customer Charge per Month per Meter 21.79$        21.79$        21.79$        21.79$           
Therms in the first block per month at 0.8731$      0.3449$      0.1986$      1.4166$      0.8731$      0.0187$      0.1986$      1.0904$         

0.8731$      0.5039$      0.1986$      1.5756$      0.8731$      0.0187$      0.1986$      1.0904$         
Residential Heating - R-7 11.99$        11.99$        21.79$        21.79$           
Customer Charge per Month per Meter 11.99$        11.99$        21.79$        21.79$           
Therms in the first block per month at 0.4802$      0.1897$      0.1986$      0.8685$      0.8731$      0.0187$      0.1986$      1.0904$         

0.4802$      0.2771$      0.1986$      0.9559$      0.8731$      0.0187$      0.1986$      1.0904$         
Commercial/Industrial - G-44 86.10$        86.10$        86.10$        86.10$           
Customer Charge per Month per Meter 86.10$        86.10$        86.10$        86.10$           
Size of the first block 100 Therms 20 Therms
Therms in the first block per month at 0.6977$      0.3447$      0.0874$      1.1298$      0.6977$      0.0181$      0.0874$      0.8032$         

0.6977$      0.5037$      0.0874$      1.2888$      0.6977$      0.0181$      0.0874$      0.8032$         
All therms over the first block per month at 0.4800$      0.3447$      0.0874$      0.9121$      0.4800$      0.0181$      0.0874$      0.5855$         

0.4800$      0.5037$      0.0874$      1.0711$      0.4800$      0.0181$      0.0874$      0.5855$         
Commercial/Industrial - G-45 258.25$      258.25$      258.25$      258.25$         
Customer Charge per Month per Meter 258.25$      258.25$      258.25$      258.25$         
Size of the first block 1000 Therms 400 Therms
Therms in the first block per month at 0.6349$      0.3447$      0.0874$      1.0670$      0.6349$      0.0181$      0.0874$      0.7404$         

0.6349$      0.5037$      0.0874$      1.2260$      0.6349$      0.0181$      0.0874$      0.7404$         
All therms over the first block per month at 0.4337$      0.3447$      0.0874$      0.8658$      0.4337$      0.0181$      0.0874$      0.5392$         

0.4337$      0.5037$      0.0874$      1.0248$      0.4337$      0.0181$      0.0874$      0.5392$         
Commercial/Industrial - G-46 1,105.88$   1,105.88$   1,105.88$   1,105.88$       
Customer Charge per Month per Meter 1,105.88$   1,105.88$   1,105.88$   1,105.88$       
All therms over the first block per month at 0.3916$      0.3447$      0.0874$      0.8237$      0.1903$      0.0181$      0.0874$      0.2958$         

0.3916$      0.5037$      0.0874$      0.9827$      0.1903$      0.0181$      0.0874$      0.2958$         
Commercial/Industrial - G-55 86.18$        86.18$        86.18$        86.18$           
Customer Charge per Month per Meter 86.18$        86.18$        86.18$        86.18$           
Size of the first block 100 Therms 100 Therms
Therms in the first block per month at 0.4204$      0.3459$      0.0874$      0.8537$      0.4204$      0.0193$      0.0874$      0.5271$         

0.4204$      0.5049$      0.0874$      1.0127$      0.4204$      0.0193$      0.0874$      0.5271$         
All therms over the first block per month at 0.2807$      0.3459$      0.0874$      0.7140$      0.2807$      0.0193$      0.0874$      0.3874$         

0.2807$      0.5049$      0.0874$      0.8730$      0.2807$      0.0193$      0.0874$      0.3874$         
Commercial/Industrial - G-56 258.02$      258.02$      258.02$      258.02$         
Customer Charge per Month per Meter 258.02$      258.02$      258.02$      258.02$         
Size of the first block 1000 Therms 1000 Therms
Therms in the first block per month at 0.3624$      0.3459$      0.0874$      0.7957$      0.2677$      0.0193$      0.0874$      0.3744$         

0.3624$      0.5049$      0.0874$      0.9547$      0.2677$      0.0193$      0.0874$      0.3744$         
All therms over the first block per month at 0.2477$      0.3459$      0.0874$      0.6810$      0.1603$      0.0193$      0.0874$      0.2670$         

0.2477$      0.5049$      0.0874$      0.8400$      0.1603$      0.0193$      0.0874$      0.2670$         
Commercial/Industrial - G-57 1,140.69$   1,140.69$   1,140.69$   1,140.69$       
Customer Charge per Month per Meter 1,140.69$   1,140.69$   1,140.69$   1,140.69$       
All therms over the first block per month at 0.2534$      0.3459$      0.0874$      0.6867$      0.1284$      0.0193$      0.0874$      0.2351$         

0.2534$      0.5049$      0.0874$      0.8457$      0.1284$      0.0193$      0.0874$      0.2351$         
Commercial/Industrial - G-58 1,141.63$   1,141.63$   1,141.63$   1,141.63$       
Customer Charge per Month per Meter 1,141.63$   1,141.63$   1,141.63$   1,141.63$       
All therms over the first block per month at 0.0966$      0.3459$      0.0874$      0.5299$      0.0546$      0.0193$      0.0874$      0.1613$         

0.0966$      0.5049$      0.0874$      0.6889$      0.0546$      0.0193$      0.0874$      0.1613$         

Winter Period Summer Period

II RATE SCHEDULES
Rates Effective March 1, 2024 - April 30, 2024 Rates Effective May 1, 2024 - October 31, 2024
Rates Effective April 1, 2024 - April 30, 2024 Rates Effective May 1, 2024 - October 31, 2024
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30 CALCULATION OF FIRM SALES WINTER PERIOD COST OF GAS RATE 
EXCLUDING KEENE CUSTOMERS 

 

 

(Col 1) (Col 2) (Col 3)

Total Anticipated Direct Cost of Gas 67,828,453$         
Projected Prorated Sales (11/01/2023 - 04/30/2024) 94,568,321          
Direct Cost of Gas Rate 0.7172$     per therm

Demand Cost of Gas Rate 12,479,766$         0.1320$     per therm
Commodity Cost of Gas Rate 59,033,914          0.6242$     per therm
Adjustment Cost of Gas Rate 666,498               0.0070$     per therm
Hedge Contract (Savings) (4,351,724)           (0.0460)$    per therm

Total Direct Cost of Gas Rate 67,828,453$         0.7172$     per therm

Total Anticipated Indirect Cost of Gas 3,700,945$          
Projected Prorated Sales (11/01/2023 - 04/30/2024) 94,568,321          
Indirect Cost of Gas 0.0391$     per therm

TOTAL PERIOD AVERAGE COST OF GAS EFFECTIVE 11/01/23 0.7563$     per therm

RESIDENTIAL COST OF GAS RATE - EXCLUDING LOW INCOME - 11/01/23 COGwr 0.7563$     /therm

Change in rate due to revised under/over recovery projection (0.0315)$    

RESIDENTIAL COST OF GAS RATE - EXCLUDING LOW INCOME - 12/01/23 COGwr 0.7248$     /therm
Change in rate due to revised under/over recovery projection (0.0788)$    

RESIDENTIAL COST OF GAS RATE - EXCLUDING LOW INCOME - 01/01/24 COGwr 0.6460$     /therm

Change in rate due to revised under/over recovery projection 0.0188$     

RESIDENTIAL COST OF GAS RATE - EXCLUDING LOW INCOME - 02/01/24 COGwr 0.6648$     /therm

Change in rate due to revised under/over recovery projection (0.1609)$    

RESIDENTIAL COST OF GAS RATE - EXCLUDING LOW INCOME - 03/01/24 COGwr 0.5039$     /therm

Change in rate due to revised under/over recovery projection (0.1590)$    

RESIDENTIAL COST OF GAS RATE - EXCLUDING LOW INCOME - 04/01/24 COGwr 0.3449$     /therm

Maximum (COG + 25%) 0.9454$     

GAS ASSISTANCE PLAN RESIDENTIAL COST OF GAS RATE R-4 - 11/01/23 COGwr 0.4160$     /therm
Change in rate due to revised under/over recovery projection (0.0174)$    

GAS ASSISTANCE PLAN RESIDENTIAL COST OF GAS RATE R-4 - 12/01/23 COGwr 0.3986$     /therm
Change in rate due to revised under/over recovery projection (0.0433)$    

GAS ASSISTANCE PLAN RESIDENTIAL COST OF GAS RATE R-4 - 01/01/24 COGwr 0.3553$     /therm
Change in rate due to revised under/over recovery projection 0.0103$     

GAS ASSISTANCE PLAN RESIDENTIAL COST OF GAS RATE R-4 - 02/01/24 COGwr 0.3656$     /therm
Change in rate due to revised under/over recovery projection (0.0885)$    

GAS ASSISTANCE PLAN RESIDENTIAL COST OF GAS RATE R-4 - 03/01/24 COGwr 0.2771$     /therm
Change in rate due to revised under/over recovery projection (0.0874)$    

GAS ASSISTANCE PLAN RESIDENTIAL COST OF GAS RATE R-4 - 04/01/24 COGwr 0.1897$     /therm

Maximum (COG + 25%) 0.5200$     

C&I HIGH WINTER USE COST OF GAS RATE - 11/01/23 COGwh 0.7561$     /therm

Change in rate due to revised under/over recovery projection (0.0315)$    

C&I HIGH WINTER USE COST OF GAS RATE - 12/01/23 COGwh 0.7246$     /therm

Change in rate due to revised under/over recovery projection (0.0788)$    

C&I HIGH WINTER USE COST OF GAS RATE - 01/01/24 COGwh 0.6458$     /therm

Change in rate due to revised under/over recovery projection 0.0188$     

C&I HIGH WINTER USE COST OF GAS RATE - 02/01/24 COGwh 0.6646$     /therm

Change in rate due to revised under/over recovery projection (0.1609)$    

C&I HIGH WINTER USE COST OF GAS RATE - 03/01/24 COGwh 0.5037$     /therm

Change in rate due to revised under/over recovery projection (0.1590)$    

C&I HIGH WINTER USE COST OF GAS RATE - 04/01/24 COGwh 0.3447$     /therm

Average Demand Cost of Gas Rate Effective 11/01/23 0.1320$      Maximum (COG + 25%) 0.9451$     
Times: High Winter Use Ratio (Winter) 0.9987        
Times: Correction Factor 0.9997        
Adjusted Demand Cost of Gas Rate 0.1318$      

Commodity Cost of Gas Rate 0.6242$      
Adjustment Cost of Gas Rate 0.0070$      
Indirect Cost of Gas Rate 0.0391$      
Hedge Contract (Savings) (0.0460)$     
Adjusted C&I High Winter Use Cost of Gas Rate 0.7561$      

C&I LOW WINTER USE COST OF GAS RATE - 11/01/23 COGwl 0.7573$     /therm

Change in rate due to revised under/over recovery projection (0.0315)$    

C&I LOW WINTER USE COST OF GAS RATE - 12/01/23 COGwl 0.7258$     /therm

Change in rate due to revised under/over recovery projection (0.0788)$    

C&I LOW WINTER USE COST OF GAS RATE - 01/01/24 COGwl 0.6470$     /therm

Change in rate due to revised under/over recovery projection 0.0188$     

C&I LOW WINTER USE COST OF GAS RATE - 02/01/24 COGwl 0.6658$     /therm

Change in rate due to revised under/over recovery projection (0.1609)$    

C&I LOW WINTER USE COST OF GAS RATE - 03/01/24 COGwl 0.5049$     /therm

Change in rate due to revised under/over recovery projection (0.1590)$    

C&I LOW WINTER USE COST OF GAS RATE - 04/01/24 COGwl 0.3459$     /therm

Average Demand Cost of Gas Rate Effective 11/01/23 0.1320$      Maximum (COG + 25%) 0.9466$     
Times: Low Winter Use Ratio (Winter) 1.0080        
Times: Correction Factor 0.9997        
Adjusted Demand Cost of Gas Rate 0.1330$      

Commodity Cost of Gas Rate 0.6242$      
Adjustment Cost of Gas Rate 0.0070$      
Indirect Cost of Gas Rate 0.0391$      
Hedge Contract (Savings) (0.0460)$     
Adjusted C&I Low Winter Use Cost of Gas Rate 0.7573$      

CALCULATION OF FIRM SALES COST OF GAS RATE
PERIOD COVERED: WINTER PERIOD, NOVEMBER 1, 2023 THROUGH APRIL 30, 2024

   (Refer to Text in Section 17 Cost of Gas Clause)
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